| P05000050475  |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| (Requestor's Name)<br>(Address)<br>(Address)  | 700048852437  |  |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)  | 03/31/0501012002 **78.75                                      |  |
| (Business Entity Name)<br>(Document Number)<br>ertified Copies Certificates of Status |   |  |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer:   | FILED<br>05 INA 31 FI 2: 19<br>ALLAND STATE<br>ALLAND STRUMBA |  |
| Office Use Only   |   |  |
|   |   |  |

March 24, 2005.

Secretary of State Division Of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

# **RE: US Accounting Plus Corporation**

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the articles of incorporation, together with a Money Order for the amount of 78.75.

This represents the cost of the filing fees, certificate copy of articles of Incorporation and fee for Register Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very Truly Yours,

nd Eduardo Ortiz

4015 Woods Edge Circle, Apt. B Palm Beach Gardens Florida 33410 Pho: 561-841-4924 Cel: 561-317-6383

| A.I.       | 05 MAR 3 J |    |
|------------|------------|----|
| E. FLORIDA | FH 2: 19   | ED |

1

#### **ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION**

OF

## **US Accounting Plus Corporation**

The undersigned subscribers to these articles of incorporation, each a natural person, domestic or foreign corporation, partnership or association, competent to contract, hereby associate themselves together to form a corporation under the Laws of the State of Florida.

#### **ARTICLE I: NAME**

## The name under which this corporation will conduct its business and be known and recognized is: US Accounting Plus Corporation

## **ARTICLE II: NATURE OF BUSINESS**

05 MIR 31 PH 2:

FILED

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation shall be:

Accounting Service and any, all Activities permitted under the laws of the State of Florida and the United States of America.

#### **ARTICLE III: TERM OF EXISTENCE**

This corporation is to exist perpetually unless a voluntary dissolution by the written Consent of all its shareholders or an act of the corporation to that effect take place.

#### **ARTICLE IV: ADDRESS**

The initial place of business address of this corporation in the State of Florida is:

4015 Woods Edge Circle, Apt. B Palm Beach Gardens Florida 33410 Pho: 561-841-4924 Cel: 561-317-6383

· ·

۱.

.

### ARTICLE V: CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number and class of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time are 500 shares of one dollar (\$1.00) per value.

#### **ARTICLE VI: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS**

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Hector Fabian 890 Woodbine Way, Apt. 817 Palm Beach Garden<del>s</del>, Florida 33418 Pho: 561-451-8246

### **ARTICLE VII: INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

PRESIDENT: Eduardo Ortiz 4015 Woods Edge Circle, Apt. B Paim Beach Gardens Florida 33410 Pho: 561-841-4924 Cel: 561-317-6383

## CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

### Name of Corporation: US Accounting Plus Corporation

Pursuant to Florida Status Section 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted:

The above corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the articles of incorporation at:

4015 Woods Edge Circle, Apt. B Palm Beach Gardens Florida 33410 Pho: 561-841-4924 Cel: 561-317-6383

. 1

Has named Hector Fabian at the aforesaid address, as its registered agent to accept service of process within this State.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all status relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, which I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position, as registered agent.

Hector Fabian

Rector Fablan 890 Woodbine Way, Apt. 817 Palm Beach Gardens, Fiorida 33418 Pho: 561-451-8248

INA 31 PH 2:19 FILED